506472266 01/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6519042

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
M-I L.L.C.					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SCHLUM	BERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP	ORATION		
Street Address:	300 SCH	ILUMBERGER DRIVE			
City:	SUGAR	LAND			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77478				
Property Type		Number 5276153			
Application Number:	1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to t provided;				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; S	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; S S	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Muma@slb.com TEPHANIE LONG 0001 RICHMOND AVENUE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; S 10 0	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Muma@slb.com TEPHANIE LONG 0001 RICHMOND AVENUE DFFICE 4758			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; S 1(O H	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Muma@slb.com TEPHANIE LONG 0001 RICHMOND AVENUE 0FFICE 4758 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; S 1(O H	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Muma@slb.com TEPHANIE LONG 0001 RICHMOND AVENUE 0FFICE 4758 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042 IS15.1146-US-NP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to t provided; S 1(O H	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Muma@slb.com TEPHANIE LONG 0001 RICHMOND AVENUE 0FFICE 4758 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042 IS15.1146-US-NP STEPHANIE LONG			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; S 1(O H	5276153 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Muma@slb.com TEPHANIE LONG 0001 RICHMOND AVENUE 0FFICE 4758 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042 IS15.1146-US-NP			

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

We.

M-ILLC. Limited Liability Company of: Delaware Located at: 5950 North Course Drive, Houston, Texas 77072 U.S.A. Assignee for applications in: All throughout the World

The owner of the patent application entitled:

"HIGH DENSITY BRINE WITH LOW CRYSTALLIZATION TEMPERATURE"

Norway		1815.1146-	NO-NP	20161565	
United States of	America	1\$15,1146-	US-NP	15/276153	

Have conveyed and assigned its entire right, title and interest in the said application including the right for claiming priority to or the benefit of this patent application in the United States of America and throughout the world, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of the said application for patent in the United States of America and throughout the world to:

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of: United States of America Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A. Assignce for applications in: United States of America

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Corporation of: The Netherlands Located at: Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, The Hague, Netherlands Assignee for applications in: All other countries not otherwise listed.

Signed this 27th day of <u>January</u>, 2021. <u>Kinhuy Collew</u>

Kimberly Ballew Attorney-in-Fact M-I L.L.C.